Name

BOASBERG, THOMAS
SUPPES, DAVID
CORDOVA, SUZANNE J
SLAUGHTER, PATRICIA L
WILSON, ANTWAN

HART, DAVID

SPALTEN, SHAYNE M
WHITEHEAD-BUST, ALYSSA
FREEMAN, EDWARD H
KECHRIOTIS, JOHN
SIMMONS JR, JOHN W
YOUNGQUIST, JOHN R
HURST, SHARON

ENGEL WATERS, KRISTIN E
DORLAND, TRACY A
STERN, JENNIFER
BULLARD, BUD A

JUPP, WILLIAM B
VELTZE, NICOLE
ESQUIBEL, ANTONIO
GUHMAN, SHARYN
SMITH, HERBERT A
WALMER, JENNIFER L
PAREDES, PATRICIA
MARTINEZ, GRETA
TRUJILLO HAYS, LUCY J
CANTU, NEREIDA
CASSON, CONSTANCE M
HEARTY, DEBORAH L
KOHUT, WILLIAM
SPRINGER, SCOTT C
VAUGHN, MICHAEL

BOX, JANET C

STEHLE, ROBIN A
DURAN, IVAN

JOHNSON, JOHN R
SMITH, DIANE R

JONES, TRENA A
PEPPEL, JEAN M
FITZGERALD, SHANNON R
SCOTT, JAMES W
BRINKMAN, LAURA M
CARTER, TANYA J
MEDINA, BARBARA M
WILSON, RANDAL

MILLS, KEITH M
BENAVIDEZ, VERONICA
PORTEE, NICOLE Y
BENTLEY, KIPP E
OBORSH, DAVID E

Avg Wage = 60,000

Denver Government School Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title

Superintendent
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Director - Operational
Director - Instructional
Principal

Executive Management
Executive Management
Director - Operational
Policy Advisor

Principal

Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Principal

Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Principal

Principal

Executive Management
Executive Management
Manager - Operational
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Executive Management
Principal

Director - Operational
Executive Management
Director - Instructional
Manager - Operational
Director - Instructional
Director - Operational
Principal

Principal

Executive Management
Executive Management
Software Architect

Salary

$198,451
$162,761
$146,815
$146,815
$146,815
$141,756
$141,750
$135,001
$131,841
$126,563
$124,999
$124,001
$123,069
$121,501
$121,501
$121,501
$121,001
$120,831
$120,207
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000
$120,000
$117,002
$117,000
$116,536
$116,440
$116,440
$116,438
$115,225
$115,001
$114,001
$113,789
$112,001
$111,764
$111,764
$111,764
$111,332
$110,858
$110,546
$110,384
$110,001
$110,001
$110,001
$110,001
$109,626
$109,149
$108,781
$108,702
$108,664

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$148,838
$122,071
$110,111
$110,111
$110,111
$106,317
$106,313
$101,251
$98,880
$94,923
$93,749
$93,001
$92,301
$91,126
$91,125
$91,125
$90,750
$90,624
$90,156
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$87,751
$87,750
$87,402
$87,330
$87,330
$87,328
$86,419
$86,251
$85,501
$85,342
$84,001
$83,823
$83,823
$83,823
$83,499
$83,143
$82,909
$82,788
$82,501
$82,501
$82,501
$82,501
$82,219
$81,861
$81,585
$81,526
$81,498

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what
pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite
number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension
payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age

85 (IRS form 590 LE).

Median Home = 241,000

Unemp =8.9%

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$4,762,822
$3,906,264
$3,523,556
$3,523,556
$3,523,556
$3,402,138
$3,402,003
$3,240,022
$3,164,175
$3,037,524
$2,999,984
$2,976,025
$2,953,645
$2,916,027
$2,916,015
$2,916,015
$2,904,013
$2,899,953
$2,884,980
$2,880,010
$2,880,010
$2,880,010
$2,880,010
$2,808,043
$2,807,998
$2,796,865
$2,794,552
$2,794,552
$2,794,507
$2,765,401
$2,760,032
$2,736,032
$2,730,933
$2,688,024
$2,682,339
$2,682,339
$2,682,339
$2,671,961
$2,660,584
$2,653,101
$2,649,221
$2,640,016
$2,640,016
$2,640,016
$2,640,016
$2,631,013
$2,619,567
$2,610,733
$2,608,838
$2,607,936

Name

SANDERS, THELMA M
ALLEN, JOSHUA C
BUCK, JOANN M
POTTS, TONDA

ALLEN, JAMES

SMITH, YANA
WICHERN, JOANNE E
ANDERSON, JAMES B
CLARK, JERRY M
MEYER, JEFFREY A
STREIFEL, DAVID
ARNOLD, JONATHAN R
HARRISON, RICHARD J
HENZEL, CAROLYN
LOBATO, ALLISON A
PEREZ, RUDY

PHU, NEAL S

ROATH, KEITH R
SANNWALD, BARBARA J
SMITH, ROBIN C
GONZALES, CATHERINE |
KRAMARZ, WALTER J
HAGERMAN, SHANNON L
JUST, SANDRA
CEDILLO, CESAR
PEMBERTON, MICHAEL
ABEYTA, SHANDA A
MARTINEZ, DOMONIC S
HAFNER, THERESA G
MESSICK, MICHAEL W
SCOTT, BRETTE L

SHIVERDECKER, KATHLEEN

FRY, JOHN F

MILLER, STACY P
RAISCH, CHARLES
CLAWSON, STEPHEN
EDWARDS, SALLY R
LEDOUX, DARLENE
LOUGHRAN, MARGARET S
ROY, DONALD J
ELBOT, CHARLES F
METCALFE, JAMES
STANLEY, SALLY
HICKMAN, MICHAEL J
SMITH, ANTHONY A
EATON, MICHAEL
IRVIN, LARRY M
MOREY, SUZANNE
SCOTT, SHIRLEY L
MAAS, LOAN

Title

Director - Operational
Director - Operational
Director - Operational
Principal

Director - Operational
Executive Management
Program Manager
Manager - Operational
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Software Architect
Director - Operational
Database/Network Admin
Manager - Operational
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Database/Network Admin
Director - Instructional
Deputy General Counsel
Director - Operational
Principal

Principal
Database/Network Admin
Manager - Operational
Principal

Executive Management
Manager - Operational
Director - Instructional
Executive Management
Principal

Principal

Principal

Director - Operational
Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Deputy General Counsel
Principal

Executive Management
Principal

Principal

Assistant Principal
Principal

Salary

$108,510
$108,500
$108,500
$108,062
$108,000
$108,000
$107,837
$107,519
$107,519
$107,519
$107,519
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,493
$107,325
$107,152
$107,000
$106,828
$106,410
$106,314
$106,000
$105,150
$105,002
$105,002
$105,002
$105,002
$105,001
$105,001
$105,000
$105,000
$104,759
$104,759
$104,759
$104,751
$104,696
$104,512
$104,419
$104,137
$104,047
$104,005
$104,000
$104,000
$103,862
$103,856

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$81,382
$81,375
$81,375
$81,047
$81,000
$81,000
$80,878
$80,639
$80,639
$80,639
$80,639
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,620
$80,494
$80,364
$80,250
$80,121
$79,808
$79,736
$79,500
$78,863
$78,751
$78,751
$78,751
$78,751
$78,751
$78,751
$78,750
$78,750
$78,569
$78,569
$78,569
$78,563
$78,522
$78,384
$78,315
$78,103
$78,035
$78,004
$78,000
$78,000
$77,897
$77,892

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,604,236
$2,604,011
$2,604,011
$2,593,495
$2,592,009
$2,592,009
$2,588,083
$2,580,458
$2,580,458
$2,580,458
$2,580,458
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,579,826
$2,575,811
$2,571,660
$2,568,005
$2,563,865
$2,553,846
$2,551,536
$2,544,001
$2,523,602
$2,520,042
$2,520,042
$2,520,042
$2,520,042
$2,520,024
$2,520,024
$2,520,008
$2,519,997
$2,514,205
$2,514,205
$2,514,205
$2,514,027
$2,512,695
$2,508,284
$2,506,066
$2,499,287
$2,497,119
$2,496,129
$2,496,000
$2,496,000
$2,492,700
$2,492,556
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