Denver Government School Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
BOASBERG, THOMAS	Superintendent	\$198,451	\$148,838	\$4,762,822	SANDERS, THELMA M	Director - Operational	\$108,510	\$81,382	\$2,604,236
SUPPES, DAVID	Executive Management	\$162,761	\$122,071	\$3,906,264	ALLEN, JOSHUA C	Director - Operational	\$108,500	\$81,375	\$2,604,011
CORDOVA, SUZANNE J	Executive Management	\$146,815	\$110,111	\$3,523,556	BUCK, JOANN M	Director - Operational	\$108,500	\$81,375	\$2,604,011
SLAUGHTER, PATRICIA L	Executive Management	\$146,815	\$110,111	\$3,523,556	POTTS, TONDA	Principal	\$108,062	\$81,047	\$2,593,495
WILSON, ANTWAN	Executive Management	\$146,815	\$110,111	\$3,523,556	ALLEN, JAMES	Director - Operational	\$108,000	\$81,000	\$2,592,009
HART, DAVID	Executive Management	\$141,756	\$106,317	\$3,402,138	SMITH, YANA	Executive Management	\$108,000	\$81,000	\$2,592,009
SPALTEN, SHAYNE M	Executive Management	\$141,750	\$106,313	\$3,402,003	WICHERN, JOANNE E	Program Manager	\$107,837	\$80,878	\$2,588,083
WHITEHEAD-BUST, ALYSSA	Executive Management	\$135,001	\$101,251	\$3,240,022	ANDERSON, JAMES B	Manager - Operational	\$107,519	\$80,639	\$2,580,458
FREEMAN, EDWARD H	Executive Management	\$131,841	\$98,880	\$3,164,175	CLARK, JERRY M	Database/Network Admin	\$107,519	\$80,639	\$2,580,458
KECHRIOTIS, JOHN	Executive Management	\$126,563	\$94,923	\$3,037,524	MEYER, JEFFREY A	Database/Network Admin	\$107,519	\$80,639	\$2,580,458
SIMMONS JR, JOHN W	Executive Management	\$124,999	\$93,749	\$2,999,984	STREIFEL, DAVID	Database/Network Admin	\$107,519	\$80,639	\$2,580,458
YOUNGQUIST, JOHN R	Director - Operational	\$124,001	\$93,001	\$2,976,025	ARNOLD, JONATHAN R	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
HURST, SHARON	Director - Instructional	\$123,069	\$92,301	\$2,953,645	HARRISON, RICHARD J	Software Architect	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
ENGEL WATERS, KRISTIN E	Principal	\$121,501	\$91,126	\$2,916,027	HENZEL, CAROLYN	Director - Operational	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
DORLAND, TRACY A	Executive Management	\$121,501	\$91,125	\$2,916,015	LOBATO, ALLISON A	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
STERN, JENNIFER	Executive Management	\$121,501	\$91,125	\$2,916,015	PEREZ, RUDY	Manager - Operational	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
BULLARD, BUD A	Director - Operational	\$121,001	\$90,750	\$2,904,013	PHU, NEAL S	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
JUPP, WILLIAM B	Policy Advisor	\$120,831	\$90,624	\$2,899,953	ROATH, KEITH R	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
VELTZE, NICOLE	Principal	\$120,207	\$90,156	\$2,884,980	SANNWALD, BARBARA J	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
ESQUIBEL, ANTONIO	Executive Management	\$120,000	\$90,000	\$2,880,010	SMITH, ROBIN C	Database/Network Admin	\$107,493	\$80,620	\$2,579,826
GUHMAN, SHARYN	Executive Management	\$120,000	\$90,000	\$2,880,010	GONZALES, CATHERINE I	Director - Instructional	\$107,325	\$80,494	\$2,575,811
SMITH, HERBERT A	Executive Management	\$120,000	\$90,000	\$2,880,010	KRAMARZ, WALTER J	Deputy General Counsel	\$107,152	\$80,364	\$2,571,660
WALMER, JENNIFER L	Executive Management	\$120,000	\$90,000	\$2,880,010	HAGERMAN, SHANNON L	Director - Operational	\$107,000	\$80,250	\$2,568,005
PAREDES, PATRICIA	Executive Management	\$117,002	\$87,751	\$2,808,043	JUST, SANDRA	Principal	\$106,828	\$80,121	\$2,563,865
MARTINEZ, GRETA	Executive Management	\$117,000	\$87,750	\$2,807,998	CEDILLO, CESAR	Principal	\$106,410	\$79,808	\$2,553,846
TRUJILLO HAYS, LUCY J	Principal	\$116,536	\$87,402	\$2,796,865	PEMBERTON, MICHAEL	Database/Network Admin	\$106,314	\$79,736	\$2,551,536
CANTU, NEREIDA	Executive Management	\$116,440	\$87,330	\$2,794,552	ABEYTA, SHANDA A	Manager - Operational	\$106,000	\$79,500	\$2,544,001
CASSON, CONSTANCE M	Executive Management	\$116,440	\$87,330	\$2,794,552	MARTINEZ, DOMONIC S	Principal	\$105,150	\$78,863	\$2,523,602
HEARTY, DEBORAH L	Executive Management	\$116,438	\$87,328	\$2,794,507	HAFNER, THERESA G	Executive Management	\$105,002	\$78,751	\$2,520,042
KOHUT, WILLIAM	Principal	\$115,225	\$86,419	\$2,765,401	MESSICK, MICHAEL W	Manager - Operational	\$105,002	\$78,751	\$2,520,042
SPRINGER, SCOTT C	Principal	\$115,001	\$86,251	\$2,760,032	SCOTT, BRETTE L	Director - Instructional	\$105,002	\$78,751	\$2,520,042
VAUGHN, MICHAEL	Executive Management	\$114,001	\$85,501	\$2,736,032	SHIVERDECKER, KATHLEEN	Executive Management	\$105,002	\$78,751	\$2,520,042
BOX, JANET C	Executive Management	\$113,789	\$85,342	\$2,730,933	FRY, JOHN F	Principal	\$105,001	\$78,751	\$2,520,024
STEHLE, ROBIN A	Manager - Operational	\$112,001	\$84,001	\$2,688,024	MILLER, STACY P	Principal	\$105,001	\$78,751	\$2,520,024
DURAN, IVAN	Executive Management	\$111,764	\$83,823	\$2,682,339	RAISCH, CHARLES	Principal	\$105,000	\$78,750	\$2,520,008
JOHNSON, JOHN R	Executive Management	\$111,764	\$83,823	\$2,682,339	CLAWSON, STEPHEN	Director - Operational	\$105,000	\$78,750	\$2,519,997
SMITH, DIANE R	Executive Management	\$111,764	\$83,823	\$2,682,339	EDWARDS, SALLY R	Principal	\$104,759	\$78,569	\$2,514,205
JONES, TRENA A	Executive Management	\$111,332	\$83,499	\$2,671,961	LEDOUX, DARLENE	Principal	\$104,759	\$78,569	\$2,514,205
PEPPEL, JEAN M	Principal	\$110,858	\$83,143	\$2,660,584	LOUGHRAN, MARGARET S	Principal	\$104,759	\$78,569	\$2,514,205
FITZGERALD, SHANNON R	Director - Operational	\$110,546	\$82,909	\$2,653,101	ROY, DONALD J	Principal	\$104,751	\$78,563	\$2,514,027
SCOTT, JAMES W	Executive Management	\$110,384	\$82,788	\$2,649,221	ELBOT, CHARLES F	Principal	\$104,696	\$78,522	\$2,512,695
BRINKMAN, LAURA M	Director - Instructional	\$110,001	\$82,501	\$2,640,016	METCALFE, JAMES	Principal	\$104,512	\$78,384	\$2,508,284
CARTER, TANYA J	Manager - Operational	\$110,001	\$82,501	\$2,640,016	STANLEY, SALLY	Principal	\$104,419	\$78,315	\$2,506,066
MEDINA, BARBARA M	Director - Instructional	\$110,001	\$82,501	\$2,640,016	HICKMAN, MICHAEL J	Deputy General Counsel	\$104,137	\$78,103	\$2,499,287
WILSON, RANDAL	Director - Operational	\$110,001	\$82,501	\$2,640,016	SMITH, ANTHONY A	Principal	\$104,047	\$78,035	\$2,497,119
MILLS, KEITH M	Principal .	\$109,626	\$82,219	\$2,631,013	EATON, MICHAEL	Executive Management	\$104,005	\$78,004	\$2,496,129
BENAVIDEZ, VERONICA	Principal	\$109,149	\$81,861	\$2,619,567	IRVIN, LARRY M	Principal	\$104,000	\$78,000	\$2,496,000
PORTEE, NICOLE Y	Executive Management	\$108,781	\$81,585	\$2,610,733	MOREY, SUZANNE	Principal	\$104,000	\$78,000	\$2,496,000
BENTLEY, KIPP E	Executive Management	\$108,702	\$81,526	\$2,608,838	SCOTT, SHIRLEY L	Assistant Principal	\$103,862	\$77,897	\$2,492,700
OBORSH, DAVID E	Software Architect	\$108,664	\$81,498	\$2,607,936	MAAS, LOAN	Principal	\$103,856	\$77,892	\$2,492,556

^{*}TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

d.org ed.

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.